City College of New York Fast Facts Fall 2013

I. Enrollment Statistics
(UG) Source CUNY IRDB

Architecture
Biomedical School
Education

Engineering

Gateway (undeclared)”
High School Students”
Humanities & Arts
Interdisciplinary A&S [CWE]
Sciences

Social Science

SEEK

Macaulay Honors’

Total Undergraduate

"Included in other categories
(MS & PhD) Source CUNY IRDB
Architecture
Education
Interdisciplinary A&S [CWE]
Engineering
PhDs
Humanities & Arts
Sciences
Social Science
Total Graduate
“FTEs are rounded
Il. Student Demographics*
“Sources IRDB & SIMS Show tape
Age
19
under 19
20 to 22
23 to 24
25 to 29
30 to 44
45 or more
Gender
Female
Male
Ethnicity
Asian
Black
Hispanic
Native American
White
Residency Status
NYC / NYS / USA Residents
VISA Students
Undocumented
Unknown
Total

Full-time

251
426
373
1804
1378
47
1565
320
1545
1565
867
302

9274

Full-time
136

67

1

21

33

81

24

84

447

UG
1414
2191
4410
1609
1604
1114

287

6539
6090

3422
2621
4120

11
2455
UG
11391
445
471
322
12629

Undergraduates
Part-time Total
20 271
14 440
102 475
472 2276
635 2013
451 498
404 1969
243 563
516 2061
498 2063
26 893
26 328
3355 12629
Masters & PhDs
Part-time Total
55 191
1037 1104
24 15
364 385
156 189
422 503
124 148
205 289
2388 2835
MA/MS PhD
1 0
0 0
134 5
448 19
951 97
844 65
268 3
1575 64
1071 125
384 67
552 32
696 30
2 0
1012 60
MA/MS PhD
2316 78
282 102
36 4
15 2
2649 186

FTE®

260
441
378
1869
1422
176
1583
373
1621
1631
778
322

9754

FTE®
208
584

11
330
140
287

77
187

1684

Total
1415
2191
4549
2076
2652
2023

558

8178
7286

3873
3205
4846
13
3527
Total
13785
829
511
339
15464

Ill. Admission Statistics
First-time Freshmen”

Number of applicants
% accepted
% enrollment yield
Mean SAT Verbal
Mean SAT Math
Mean SAT Total
Mean High School GPA (CAA)
Transfers
Number of applicants
% accepted
% enrollment yield
Previous College GPA

“Sources CCNY Admissions Office & SIMS
Show Data

IV. Faculty-Students Ratio
V. Faculty”
Full-time
Part-time
% FT faculty with terminal degree
% FT faculty with tenure
% Female
% Male
“Source IPEDS/HR/2011-2012
VI. Degrees Awarded 2012-2013"
Advanced Certificate
Bachelor of Architecture
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Engineering
Bachelor of Education
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Fine Arts
Master of Architecture
Master of Arts
Master of Fine Arts
Master International Affairs
Master of Science
Master of Education
Master of Engineering
Master of Public Administration
PHD in Engineering

Total Degrees Conferred "

V. Retention and Graduation”

(First-time, Full-time Freshmen)

2007 Cohort six-year graduation rate

2012 Cohort one-year retention rate
“Source IRDB

26628
33.9
5.4
536
599
1135
88.3

11726
22.6
11.2

2.9

1t013.5

512
1294
79.1
92.8
43.8
56.2

23
59
1168
297
227
209
79
69
219

48
447
194

13

3068

42.0%
85.6%



