I. Enrollment Statistics		Undergrad	duates		III. Admission Statistics	
(UG) Source CUNY IRDB	Full-time	Part-time	Total	FTE^	First-time Freshmen [^]	
Architecture	251	20	271	260	Number of applicants	26628
Biomedical School	426	14	440	441	% accepted	33.9
Education	373	102	475	378	% enrollment yield	5.4
Engineering	1804	472	2276	1869	Mean SAT Verbal	536
Gateway (undeclared)^	1378	635	2013	1422	Mean SAT Math	599
High School Students^	47	451	498	176	Mean SAT Total	1135
Humanities & Arts	1565	404	1969	1583	Mean High School GPA (CAA)	88.3
Interdisciplinary A&S [CWE]	320	243	563	373	Transfers	
Sciences	1545	516	2061	1621	Number of applicants	11726
Social Science	1565	498	2063	1631	% accepted	22.6
SEEK [^]	867	26	893	778	% enrollment yield	11.2
Macaulay Honors	302	26	328	322	Previous College GPA	2.9
Total Undergraduate	9274	3355	12629	9754	^Sources CCNY Admissions Office & SIMS Show Data	
Încluded in other categories		Masters &	PhDs		IV. Faculty-Students Ratio	1 to13.5
(MS & PhD) Source CUNY IRDB	Full-time	Part-time	Total	FTE^	V. Faculty [^]	
Architecture	136	55	191	208	Full-time	512
Education	67	1037	1104	584	Part-time	1294
Interdisciplinary A&S [CWE]	1	24	15	11	% FT faculty with terminal degree	79.1
Engineering	21	364	385	330	% FT faculty with tenure	92.8
PhDs	33	156	189	140	% Female	43.8
Humanities & Arts	81	422	503	287	% Male	56.2
Sciences	24	124	148	77	^Source IPEDS/HR/2011-2012	
Social Science	84	205	289	187	VI. Degrees Awarded 2012-2013^^	
Total Graduate	447	2388	2835	1684	Advanced Certificate	23
^FTEs are rounded					Bachelor of Architecture	59
II. Student Demographics^					Bachelor of Arts	1168
^Sources IRDB & SIMS Show tape					Bachelor of Engineering	297
Age	UG	MA/MS	PhD	Total	Bachelor of Education	227
19	1414	1	0	1415	Bachelor of Science	209
under 19	2191	0	0	2191	Bachelor of Fine Arts	79
20 to 22	4410	134	5	4549	Master of Architecture	69
23 to 24	1609	448	19	2076	Master of Arts	219
25 to 29	1604	951	97	2652	Master of Fine Arts	6
30 to 44	1114	844	65	2023	Master International Affairs	1
45 or more	287	268	3	558	Master of Science	48
Gender					Master of Education	447
Female	6539	1575	64	8178	Master of Engineering	194
Male	6090	1071	125	7286	Master of Public Administration	13
Ethnicity					PHD in Engineering	9
Asian	3422	384	67	3873		
Black	2621	552	32	3205	Total Degrees Conferred ^	3068
Hispanic	4120	696	30	4846	V. Retention and Graduation [^]	
Native American	11	2	0	13	(First-time, Full-time Freshmen)	
White	2455	1012	60	3527	2007 Cohort six-year graduation rate	42.0%
Residency Status	UG	MA/MS	PhD	Total	2012 Cohort one-year retention rate	85.6%
NYC / NYS / USA Residents	11391	2316	78	13785	^Source IRDB	
VISA Students	445	282	102	829		
Undocumented	471	36	4	511		
Unknown	322	15	2	339		
Total	12629	2649	186	15464		